

CrI.A.No. 298 OF 1997  
ITEM No.101  
(PART HEARD)

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.298 of 1997

Narendra Singh & Anr. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date : 10/03/2004 This Appeal was called on for further hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Bachawat, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, learned counsel, resumed her arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.40 a.m. Thereafter, Mr.Sushil Kr.Jain, learned counsel, made his submissions, in rejoinder, upto 12.10 p.m.  
Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(N. Annapurna) (S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master PS to Registrar Court Master